



37.ao.21.2024.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 21 OF 2024
(Ramesh Laxmanrao Ninawe & Ors. V/s Shakuntala Ambadas Ninawe & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S. V. Sohoni, Advocate for Appellants.
Mr. S. Y. Deopujari, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to
8.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : JUNE 19, 2025.

. The learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 8 seeks
time to file reply to Civil Application (CAA) No.9/2025. Time
granted. Stand over to 3rd July, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)