



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAA) NO.24/2025

IN

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.21/2024

Ramesh Laxmanrao Ninawe and Ors.

Vs.

Shakuntala wd/o. Ambadas Ninawe and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. S. V. Sohoni, Advocate for applicants.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 10.07.2025.

1. Non-applicant No.3 died on 09.03.2025 and the applicants have filed this application to bring legal representatives of non-applicant No.3 on record.
2. Since right to sue survives, the application is allowed.
3. The applicants are permitted to bring the legal representatives of non-applicant No.3 on record. Necessary amendment be carried out within two weeks.
4. The application stands disposed of.

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.21/2024

5. Once amendment is carried out, issue notice to legal representatives of respondent No.3, returnable on 31.07.2025.

6. Respondent Nos.16 and 17 have not yet been served.
7. Issue fresh notice to the respondent Nos.16 and 17, returnable on 31.07.2025.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)