



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 21 OF 2024

Ramesh Laxmanrao Ninawe and ors

Vs.

Shakuntala wd/o. Ambadas Ninawe and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. S. Sohoni, Advocate for appellants

Mr. S. Y. Deopujari, Advocate for respondent no. 1 to 8.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 19.09.2025.

- . Heard
2. Await service of respondent Nos.16 and 17.
3. Put up the appeal for hearing with Appeal Against Order Stamp No. 1153 of 2025.
4. Stand over to **10.10.2025.**

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay